
Bureau of Weights and Measures - Annual Statistics 2019

From 1/1/2019 to 12/31/2019

Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection

Gas Pumps

Grades of Fuel Tested

Consumer Confidence* Total Accuracy**

Price Accuracy

Retail Scales

Package Weight

Items Tested

Scales Inspected

Packages Inspected

LPG

VTM

Meters Inspected

Vehicle Scales

Scales Inspected

0.30 tbsp over-delivery per gallon average for all fuel tested

Weights and Measures 
Inspections

Licensing

W&M Service Companies

Registered Technicians

Vehicle Scales

Metrology Lab

Standards Tested

Storage Tank Inspections

Facility Inspections - State

          Retail

          Non-Retail

Fuel Sampling and Testing

Fuel Samples Tested by Lab

Field Screening Tests

ASTM Lab Tests Conducted

Number of Fuel Samples 
Field Screened

Federally Regulated USTs 
requiring annual permits

          Technicians

Storage Tank Facility Permits

Weights and Measures Compliance

9,522

4,840

28,293

15,688

6,180

1,794

7,974

3,750

1,064

11,679

171

765

2,618

17,684

40,175 99.7% 98.1%

          Speciality Firms 198

Storage Tank Credentials

VTM

LPG

1,163

1,291

Business Locations 6,849

* Rate at which consumers are charged accurately or undercharged.

** Rate at which consumers are charged accurately including undercharges and overcharges.

61,589

11,281

186,369

327

237

854

306,759

56,472

186,369

61,589

98.7% 98.7%

89.3% 84.4%

96.6% 94.1%

98.3% 96.0%

99.7% 96.7%

97.0% 92.7%

Facility Inspections - LPOs

          Retail

          Non-Retail

6

2,964

2,970

Facility Inspections - All

          Retail

          Non-Retail

6,186

4,758

10,944

Price Accuracy

Devices

Package Weight

Total Inspections
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State Inspectors

              Retail

              Non-Retail

Compliance Rate

Fuel Quality

              Gasoline

              Fuel Oils

59.8%

56.3%

71.9%

98.6%

99.1%

96.7%

Federally Regulated Facilities

82%

Applicable Compliant % Compliant

In Compliance with all Release Prevention

In Compliance with all Release Detection

In Compliance with both

EPA SOC Statistics

66%

59%

2,225

1,787

1,601

3,833

3,833

3,833

2019 Annual (1/1/2019-12/31/2019)

Petroleum Inspections Compliance

Total (State and LPO)

              Retail

              Non-Retail

67.6%

47.0%

80.5%

First Annual Inspections

LPO

              Retail

              Non-Retail

84.7%

83.3%

84.7%

Total (State and LPO)

              Retail

              Non-Retail

66.6%

56.3%

79.8%

All Inspections

Inspected

2,789

2,789

2,789

Compliance RateCompliance Rate

Storage Tank Facility


