

Bureau of Weights and Measures - Annual Statistics 2019

Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection From 1/1/2019 to 12/31/2019

Weights and Measures			
Inspections			
Total Inspections	306,759		
Business Locations	6,849		
Devices	56,472		
Package Weight	186,369		
Price Accuracy	61,589		
Storage Tank Inspections			
Facility Inspections - All	10,944		
Retail	6,186		
Non-Retail	4,758		
Facility Inspections - State	7,974		
Retail	6,180		
Non-Retail	1,794		
Facility Inspections - LPOs	2,970		
Retail	6		
Non-Retail	2,964		

Licensing	
W&M Service Companies	171
Registered Technicians	765
Vehicle Scales	2,618
VTM	1,163
LPG	1,291
Storage Tank Facility Permits	3,750
Storage Tank Credentials	
Technicians	1,064
Speciality Firms	198
Federally Regulated USTs requiring annual permits	11,679

Metrology Lab	
Standards Tested	17,684
Fuel Sampling and Te	esting
Number of Fuel Samples Field Screened	9,522
Field Screening Tests	28,293
Fuel Samples Tested by Lab	4,840
ASTM Lab Tests Conducted	15,688

Weights and Measures Compliance

O	ı	Consumer Confidence*	Total Accuracy**
	Grades of Fuel Tested		
Gas Pumps	40,175	99.7%	98.1%
0.30 tbsp over-delivery pe	er gallon average for all fuel tested		
Price Accuracy	Items Tested 61,589	98.3%	96.0%
	Scales Inspected		
Retail Scales	11,281	99.7%	96.7%
	Packages Inspected		
Package Weight	186,369	98.7%	98.7%
	Meters Inspected		
LPG	327	89.3%	84.4%
VTM	237	96.6%	94.1%
	Scales Inspected		
Vehicle Scales	854	97.0%	92.7%

^{*} Rate at which consumers are charged accurately or undercharged.

^{**} Rate at which consumers are charged accurately including undercharges and overcharges.



Bureau of Weights and Measures - Annual Statistics 2019

Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection From 1/1/2019 to 12/31/2019

Petroleum Inspections Compliance

Comp	liance	Rate
Comp	ilalicc	racc

Fuel Quality 98.6%

Gasoline 99.1% Fuel Oils 96.7%

Storage Tank Facility

First Annual Inspections		All Inspections		
	Compliance Rate		Compliance Rate	
Total (State and LPO)	67.6%	Total (State and LPO)	66.6%	
Retail	47.0%	Retail	56.3%	
Non-Retail	80.5%	Non-Retail	79.8%	
		LPO	84.7%	
		Retail	83.3%	
		Non-Retail	84.7%	
		State Inspectors	59.8%	
		Retail	56.3%	
		Non-Retail	71.9%	

EPA SOC Statistics

2019 Annual (1/1/2019-12/31/2019)

Federally Regulated Facilities	Applicable	Inspected	Compliant	% Compliant
In Compliance with all Release Prevention	3,833	2,789	2,225	82%
In Compliance with all Release Detection	3,833	2,789	1,787	66%
In Compliance with both	3,833	2,789	1,601	59%